		03-05-2007	U.C. OFFINERIT OF COLUMN	
	FORM PTÖ-1 505		T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME	
_	e2005 Staas & Halsey LLP	103377748	lo compani	
L	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and	1000777 10	Jocument. U.S.	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):		11/70	
	Yasuhiko FURUNO Osamu DAIKUHARA Toshihiro KUSAGAYA		11/70/25 02/09	
2.	Name and Address of receiving p	party(ies):		
	FUJITSU COMPONENT LIMITE 3-5, Higashi-Gotanda 2-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo 141-8630	,		
3.	Nature of conveyance:			
	X Assignment Security Agreement	Merger Change of Name		
	Other: Other: Execution Date(s): _February 1, :			
4.	Application number(s) or patent r This document is being filed to the company of	together with a new applicatio after filing of the application:	n.	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: 0122.1700			
	STAAS & HALSEY LLP Attention: <u>H. J. Staas</u> 1201 New York Ave., N.W., Suite Washington, D.C. 20005		şt. <u>0122.1700</u>	
6.	Total number of applications and	I patents involved:1		
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	(\$ 40.00 per Patent or Ap	plication in Assignment)	
	☑ Enclosed☐ Authorized to be charged			
		·	ined to be abarred to this Dani	
8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account)			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page	je if paying by deposit accour	it)	
H. J. !	Staas, Reg. No. 22,010	4/5/2	February 9, 2007	
Name	e of Person Signing	Signature//	Date	
		Total number of	of pages including cover sheet	
		DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
L	NLEH1 00000004 11704255 \			

PATENT REEL: 018984 FRAME: 0509

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

(nscet	FUJITSU COMPONENT LIMITED				
/SSIGNEE's Vame(s) Vadress(cs))	3-5, Higashi-Gotanda 2	-chome, Shinagawa-ku,	, Tokyo 141-8630 Japan	<u> </u>	
	(hereinalter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and ex			ssigns and	
(Title of Invention)	OPTICAL WAVEGUIDE MEMBER, OPTICAL WAVEGUIDE ASSEMBLY, AND OPTICAL				
	MODULE				
	relating to International Patent Application of the United States was executed on every	on PCT/JP / n date herewith or, if not so executed,	_ and/or for which application for Lci was:	ters Pateni	
Insert date	(a) executed on	_: [
of execution of application, f not concurrent)	(b) filed on	data, when known.	y authorized to insert in (b) the speci	fied	
•	and to said application and all Letters Parenceval, substitute, reissue or reexaminal Patent(s) may be granted and including a Patent(s)").	tion application based thereon, for the	full term or terms for which the said	Letters.	
	The ASSIGNOR agree(s), wh ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the AS enforcing protection for said invention, it said Letters Patent(s), in any interference proceeding which may arise or be declar including separate assignments and declar producing evidence.	SIGNEE may deem accessary, desirab including in the preparation and prose in, reissue, reexamination, or public us and in relation to same, such acts to inc	cution of said application(s) and the i e proceeding, and in any litigation or clude but not be limited to executing	ning and ssuance of other legal all papers,	
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, a	nc undersigned inventor(s) has (have)	affixed his/her/their signature(s).		
(Signatures)	Jacobso Fureno	Yasuhiko Furuno	February 1, 2007	٠	
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	2 Usumu Lapuhara	Osamu Daikuhara	February 1, 2007		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	3 Toshikiro Kusazaya	Toshihiro Kusagaya	February 1, 2007		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAANE)	.(OATE)		
	4) (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(GTACI)		
	SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(OATE)		
	S		·		
	(SICNATURE)	TYPE NAME	(OATE)		
	21		•		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(OATE)		

PATENT REEL: 018984 FRAME: 0510

RECORDED: 02/09/2007